Exploded View

2.07.2

8.133.107.2 /1

07.1992

2.07.2-1

700.701.222



/2

8.133.107.2

6.213. 145,000

07.1992

2.07.2-2

700.701.222



j 6.01). wl. wl

.23, 001, 000 ———— k-

5. 251, 045. 001 —— =P . 000, 2%.018
6.213.269.001 (é?\@ =%

L2127 00— [ ] ?W’ . 001

!

6.236.011.00—1;

6. 011. 001, 0% 6. 000 255,018
6.011.031.001 =
6. 000,235,015 R
e
6.000,235. 017 6. 000,211 058 5
% 60 g ¥

6.213.220. 000

6.236.043. 00!
6.011.001,071

- N
/ Gadl ]S
; . 236,012 001
6011, 001071 _ &

6.213.270. 001 —
6.015. 001, 012—
6.213.275.001 —

6.006.015.00] —

6.013.001,218
6,015 001,23

4

' ﬁ 31072 /3
e RL 22

700.701.222 207.2-3 07.1992



211772000

6. 000. 201,439

6.011,001, 082

6. 301. 001. 009

8.133.107.2 /4

700.701.
00.701.222 2.07.2-4 07.1992



,./

6.201.800.00~ /3 015 001227

. B.0IS

o 6,213, 145,000
RL 221

6,015,001, Jsﬁ}‘ _
samo: 215 ik
z 015.00} 2 —@

£.015.001,213 —@

6.201.%1.001»—4%0"13 6. 015,001, B————

“.015.001. 20—

6,015,091, 203 —B
6. 015. 001, 207 — L

6.015.00L.211

El?

=

6,264,007, 001
—&6.015.000.212

6,213, 142. 00

8.133.107.2 /5

700.701.222

207.2-5 07.1992



2.07.3

Artikelnr

8.133.107.211

B. 000.201. 493
6. 000, 202. 262
6. 000 203. 050
6.000.213.038
6. 000. 236, 017
8. 001, 001. 002
B.001. 001. 003
€. 001, 003, 002

6. 001. 003. 007

Service Liste

Description
Umschreibung

RL 221  BONAMAT  3BOV3N (D)
FLOW BOILER MONDO/MATIC 1900
DURCHLAUFERHITZER MO/MAT 1300W

WATERTANK MATIC
WASSERBEHAELTER MATIC

CONNECTION TUBE
ANSCHLUSS-SCHLALICH

CONNECTION BLOCK b MM2
ANSCHLUSSDOSE b Mz

TEMPERATURE SENSOR HWA
TEMPERATURSENSOR HWA

NUT M (10 PCS)
MUTTER M4 (10 5T.)
NUT M5 (10 PLR)
MUTTER M3 (10 ST.)

CYL.HEADSCREW M3XB (10 PCS)
ZYL.KOPFSCHR. M3XB (10 5T.)

CYLINDERHEAD SCREW M4XB({0RLS)
LYL. KDPFSCHRALBE M4XB (10 ST.)

D=Tivition
Dnheizd.s

RL 221 BONAMAT 330V3N (D)

CHAUFFE ERU MONDD/MATIC 1900W
DOORSTRODMELEMENT MONDO/MATIC

RESERVOIR D'EAU MATIC

WATERRESERVOIR

TUYAU RACCORD

AANSLUITSLANE

BORNES DE RACCORDEMENT & MM2
AANSLUITBLOK EMM2

TENTACULE HWh
TEMPERATUURSENSOR

ECROU M4 (10 PCS)
MOER M4 (10 5T.)
ECRDU M3 (10 PCS)
MOER M5 (10 8T

VIS A TETE CYL. M3XB (10 PCS)
CIL.KOPSCHR M3 X B RVS 304

VIS A TETE CYL. M4X8  (10PCS)
CILINDERKDPSCHROEF M4XB(10 8T)

6.001, 011,011 WASHER M4 (10 PCS) RONDELLE M4 (10 PCS)
SCHLIESSRING M4 (10 §T.) SLUITRING M4 ST VERZ DIN %021
B.001.041.002 WASHER M3 (10 PCS) RONDELLE M3 (10 PCS)
SCHLIESSRING M3 (10 ST.) SLUITRING M3 NYLON
6.001.041.003 INSULATOR RING M4 {10 PCS) RONDELLE M4 (10 PCS)
SCHLIESSRING MA (10 ST.) SLUITRING M4 (10 ST.)
£.001.043. 010 TUBE CLAMP 15 MM (3 PCS) BERREUR 14 MM (3 PCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 14 MM (5 5T) SLANGKLEM 14 MM (5 5T.)
6. 001, 043,011 TUBE CLAMP 17 MM (3 PCS) SERREUR 17 MM {5 PCB)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 17 MM (5 8T) SLANGKLEM {7 MM (3 5T.)
6. 001, 071. 002 SPRING RING M4 (10 PCS) BAGUE-RESSORT M4 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M4 (10 ST.) VEERRING M4 RVS (40 ST.)
6. 001.071, 003 SPRING RING M3 (10 PCS) BAGUE-RESSDRT M3 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M3 (10 8T.) VEERRING M5 RVS 304 ENKEL
B. 001. 073, 002 SPRING RING M4 (10 PCS) BAGUE RESSORT M4 (10 PCS)
FEDERRING M4 (10 ST.) VEERRING M4 VERZ. DIN6738A1
700.701.222 2.073-1 07.1992



£.001.079. 003

6.001.079. 100

6. 001. 085, 002

6.001. 124. 002

B. 001. 124, 004

f.001. 128. 026

£.001. 132. 001

6. ¢01. 134, 101

TUBE CLAMP 15.6 MM (5 PCS)
SCHLAUCHKLEMME 15.6 MM (S 5T)

TUBE CLAMP 24-27MM (ER.)
SCHLAUCHHLEMME 24-27MM  (5T.)

SELFTAPPING SCREW 3.3X9.5(10P)
BLECHSCHRAUBE 3.5X9.3 {10 5T)

SELF TAP. SCREW 2,9X13 {10PCS)
BLECH/SCHRAUBE 2, 9%13 (1D ST.)

SELFT. SCREW 3,5X19 €5 (10 PCE)
BLECHSCHR 3,5X19 L8 {10 5T.)

DISTANCE SUPPORT 20MM
RBSTANDSSTUETZE 20MM

SCREW PT 3X20 (10 FCS)
SCHRAUBE PT 3X20 (10 8T)
SCREW PT M4 X 25 (10 PCS)

SCHRAUBE PT M4 X 25 (10 £T.)

SERREUR 15.6 MM (5 PCS)
SLANGKLEM 15.6 MM (5 §T.)

SERRELR 24-27MM (PC.)
SLANGKLEM (1 5T.)
VIS 3.5X9.5 {10 PCS)
PARKER M3.5X9.5 (50 ST.)
VIS FARKER 2, 9X13 (10 PCS)
PARKER 2, 9X13 (105T)

VIS PARKER 3,5X19 AC (10 PCS)
PARKER 3,5X19 LS (105T)

SUPPORT INTERCALANT 20MM
AFSTANDSTELN 20 MM

VI5 PT3X20 (10 PCS)
SCHROEF PT 3X20 {10 5T.)
VIS PT M4 X 25 (10 PCS)

SCHROEF PT M4 X 23 (10 5T

6.002.002.003  CASE F. SURFACE PLUG DOUILLE P. FICHE PLATTE
FLACHSTECKERHUELSE VLAKSTEKERHLLS

6.002.005.005  CONNECTING PIECE PIECE D' ASSEMBLAGE
VERBINDUNBSSTUECK VERE. ELEM, KESS. MODEL : A-A3855

6.002.010.000 CASE F. SURFACE PLUG DOUILLE P. FICHE PLATTE
FLACHSTECKERMUELSE VLAKSTEKERHULS

6.002.031.001  NAKED ROUND SURFACE PLUG COSSE RONDE NUE
UNIS. RUNDSTECKERHUELSE VLRKSTEKER

£.003.012,008  CONNECTION CORD 5X1,5MM CRELE  5X1, 5M
ANSCHLUSSKABEL 51, SMM AANSLUITKABEL

£.004.002.055  RELAY RELAIS
RELAIS RELAIS

£.006.001,009  CORD INLET PASSE FIL
KABELEINFLHR SNOERINVDER

6.006.002.026  CAP BLACK COLUMN 28, SN BOLCHON NDIR COLONNE 28, SMM
KAFPE SCHWARZ SAULE 28, SMM 00P

700.701.222 2.07.3 -2 07.1992



&. 006. 002. 027

&, 006. 002. 038

6. 006, 010. 078

6. 006, 015. 001

6. 011, 001. 071

6. 011, 001, 082

6.011.001.090

6.014.031. 001

6. 014. 001,022

6. 014,014,006

£.013.001. 012

6.015. 001,204

B, 013,001,205

6. 015. 001. 206

£.015. 001.209

6.013.001.210

6.013, 001,211

6.015.001,212

6.015. 001,213

£.015.001. 214

TIBHTENING PLUG BLACK 22, SMM
ABDICHTSTOPFEN SCHWARTZ 22, SMM

INLET BUSH
DURCHFUHRUNGSROHR

TOOL FDR SPRINGING WIRE
DRAHTALFLEGER

WIRE LEAD
DRAHTLEITER

O-RING 14X1,78
(-RING 14X1.78

0-RING 74.5X3
O-RING 74.5X3

GASKET 22X2
D-RING 22X2

HANDY ELEMENT GASKET
PRCKLING

FDAT RL
FUSS RL

DISTANCE TUBE L.7,5M¥ B. 3, 5MM
DISTANZBLCHSE L. 7,3/B. 3, S

BAUGE RUBBER
SCHAUGLASELMM]

NIPPLE GAUGEBLASS PROTECTION
NIPPEL SCHAUBLASSCHLETZ

BAUGE RUBBER RL214/21/22/24
ANZEIGE BUMMI RL214/21/22/24

GAUGEGLASS PROT. RL214/21/22/24
SCHAUBL. SCHUETZ RL214/2§/22/24

GRAUGE RUEBER RL214/21/22/24
RNZEIGE BUMMI RL214/21/22/24

CAP NUT GAUGEGLASS PROTECTIDN
DOPFMUTTER SCHAUBLASSCHUETZ

GAUGE SUPPORT  RL214/21/22/24
SCHAUBLASSTUETZ RL214/21/22/24

TAP CASING + GAUGE CONNECTION
HAHNGEHAUSE+ SCHAUBL. ANSCHLUSS

RUBBER CUP
GUMMIPLUNGER

TAP LEVERROD
HEBELSTANGE FUR ZAPFHAHN

COULION NOLF 22, 5
AFDICHTSTOP

PRUSE RI. talO
DOORVOERTLLE

MONTE-FIL
DRAADZADEL

CONDUITE FIL
BEVESTIGINGSBEUGEL

RONDELLE 14X1.78
D-RING 14 X 1.78

RONDELLE 74.5X3
O-RING 74.5 X 3

JOINT 22X2
O-RINS 22 X 2

JOINT HANDY
O-RINS

PIED RL
pOOT

DOUILLE D'ECARTEM. L7,5/B3, M
AFSTANDBUS LNG 7,5 MM D 3,5 MM

JOINT CAOUTCHOUC VERRE A NIV.
RUBEER

DOUILLE PROT. VERRE A NIVEAU
NIPPEL PEILELAS BESCHERMHLS

JOINT CROUTCH. RL214/21/22/24
PAKKINGRING D 12,5X3 ONDER

PROT. VERRE NIV, RL214/21/22/24
PEILGLAS EESCHERMHULS

JOINT CAOUTCH. RL214/21/22/24
PRKKINGRING D 14, 3X3 BOVEN

BOUCHON PROTECTION VERRE A NIV
DOFMOER PEILBLASBESCHERMHLLS

SURPDRT V.A NIV.RL214/21/22/24
PEILGLASSTELN

CAISSE ROBINET + RACCORD NIV.
KRRANHUIS MET PEILGL. ARNSL.

JDINT CADUTCHOUC FOUR ROBINET
CUP SILICONE

TIGE LEVIER
HEVELSTANG

700.701.222

2.07.3-3

07.1992



6. 015,001,213

6.015.001.216

6.015.001,217

£.015, 001.218

6,013, 001.227

6.015. 001,230

£.013,001.231

COMPRESSION SPRING FOR TAP
DRUCKFEDER FUR ZAPFRH¥

SCREWCAP
SCHRAUBKAPPE
TAP HANDLE
HAHNGRIFF

TAP W/D GALGE CONNECTION
HAHN OHNE SCHAUGLASSANSCHLUSS

UPPERPART TAP RL214/21/22/24
HAHNDBERTEIL RL214/21/22/24

NO-DRIP TAP RL101/221
IRPFHAHN RL101/221

TRP+GAUBE CONN. RL214/21/22/24
IAPFHAHNHANSCHL RL214/21/22/24

RESSORT POUR ROBINET
PAUER

BOUCHON A PAS DE VIS
SCHROEFKAP

LEVIER ROBINET
KRAANHANDLE HARKS

ROBINET S5 RACCORD. DE NIVEAU
KRAAN ZONDER PEILGLAS AANSL.

ENS. LEVIER ROB.RL214/21/22/24
BOVENSTUK AFTRPKRARN

ROBINET RL101/221
RFTRPKR. EXCL.PEILGLAS AANSL.

ROB. +RACC, NIV, RL214/21/22/24
RFTRPKRAAN INCL. PEILGLAS AANSL

6,016, 001,028 MAGNETIC VALVE VANNE MAGNETIRUE
MAGNET VENTIL MAGNEETVENTIEL

E. 016. 008. 003 HIGH TEMP SAFETY TRIP SWITCH THERMOSTAT DE SECURITE
TROCKENGEHSCHUTZ DROOGKDOKBEVEIL1GING

6.016.008.057  HIGH TEMPERATURE SAFETY SWITCH  THERMOSTAT
TROCKENSEHSCHUTZ DRDOSKODKBEVEILIGING

6.019,.033.013 TUBE 17.5X11.5 TUYRU 17.5X11.9
SCHLAUCH 17.5X11.5 5LANG 17.5X11.5

6.019.033.014 TUBE 15.5X9.5 TUYAU 15.5X9.5
SCHLAUCH 15.5X9.5 ELANG 15.5X9.5

6.019. 033, 20 TUBE BX2 MM TUYARU 8X2 MM
SCHLAUCH BX2 MM ELANG 12 B

6.019. 033. 231 TUBE {5 MM TUYRU 15 MM
SCHLAUCH {5 MM ELANG 15 MM

6.201. 524, 001 SUPPORT FR PLEXI-EDGE RL SURPDRT FR PLEXT RL
BEFESTIEUNG F. PLEXI-RAND RL HOUDER

6. 201. 900. 000 WATER SPREADER ARROSOIR
SPRUEHKOPF SPROE IKDP

6.201.501. 001 SPRAYING TANK BASSIN D'ARRASOIR
SPRUEHKASTEN SPROE IBAK

6.201.902. 001 GASKET JDINT
AEDICHTUNG PRKKING

6.202.632. 001 BRACKET PRINT ARC CIRCUIT IMPRIME
BUEGEL LEITERPLATTE BEUBEL PRINT

6.202.846.001  DESCALING CAP BOLCHON A DETARTRER
ENTKALKUNGSKAPPE ONTSTENINGSDOPJE

700.701.222 2073 -4 07.1992



6. 202. 849, 001

6. 202, 830. 001

6.202. 881, 000

6.203. 131, 001

6.203. 152. 001

6. 203. 153. 001

6.203.361. 001

B.211.772.000

6.213. 142,000

b.213. 145. 000

6.213. 206, 000

6.213.216. 001

FIXINGRING
FIXIERRING

SWITCH COVER
SCHAL TERHLEL SE

RL/MAT PRINTCARD B STEP (STD)
RL/MAT LEITERP (BSCHRITT) (STD)

NIPPLE HWA / RL 225
NIPPEL HWA / RL 225

RUBBER HWA / RL 225
BUMNI

GASKET HWA / RL 225
PACKLNG

BUIDE-BUSH
FUEHRUNGSBUCHSE

R.C. COMBINATION
R.C. KDMBINATION

WATERTANK
WASSERBEHAEL TER

HEATING ELEMENT 100/240V
HEIZELEMENT 100/240V

KEYBOARD MATIC/RL
TASTATUR MATIC/RL

PLEXT EDGE RL 101/102/221/222
PLEXT RAND RL 101/102/221/222

KONUELLE
FIXEERRING

M LLE LINTZRRUPIZUR
SCHAKELRARHLLS

RL/MATIC CARTE (@-PAS)  (STD)
PRINT MATIC 8 STRPPEN  (STD)

DOUILLE HWA / RL 225
NIPPEL

JOINT CAOUTCHOUC HWA / RL 225
RUBBER

BOURRAGE HWA / RL 225
PAKKING

MANCHON-BUIDE
GELEIDINGSBUS

R.C. COMBINAISON
R.C. COMBINATIE

RESERVOIR D'EAU
BINNENKETEL RL

ELEMENT DE CHAUFFAGE 100/240V
WARMHOUDELEMENT 100/240V

SELECTEUR MATIC/RL
KEYEDARD

CADRAN PLEXT RL 101/102/221/22
PLEXI RAND RL 104/102/221/222

b.213.218. 001 SWITCH FRAME BOITIER D' INTERRUPTEUR
BCHAL TERBEHAELISE SCHAKEL RARKUIS

6.213.220, 000 WATERURN RL 101/221 CIVEE EAU RL 101/22)
WASSERKESSEL RL 101/221 HEETWATERRESERVOIR

6.213.269. 001 EVAC. NIPPLE RLIO1/2/221/2 DOUILLE EVAC. RL10O1/2/221/2
ARLASS-NIPPEL RL101/2/221/2 NIPPEL LEEGLDDP

6.213.270, 001 NUT EVAC.NIPPLE RL101/2/221/2 ECROU RACC.EVAC RLLO1/2/221/2
MUTTER ABL.NIPP. RL{0Oi/2/221/2 MOER TBV LEEGLODPNIPPEL

6.213.273. 001 BOILER DRAIN RL22{ TUBE VID. CHRUDIERE RL221
ABLASRDHR WASSERKESSEL RL22§ AFTAPPIJP WATERKETEL {

6.213.275. 001 SCREMSTDP DRAIN BOUCHON VIDANGE
SCHRAUBSTOPFEN ABLASS DOF AFTAP

6.236. 001, 000 LID COUVERCLE
DECKEL DEKSEL

6. 236, 003, 001 NIPPLE WATERSUPPLY HWA/RL DOUILLE ADMISSION EAU RwA/RL
NIFPEL WASSERZILUFLHR HWA/RL NIPPEL WATERTDEVDER VERVALLEN

700.701.222 2.07.3-5 07.1992



6.238. 003, 001 NUT ECROU
MUTTER MOER
6. 236. 008. 001 NIPPLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
£.236.009.000  ELECTRODE ELECTRODE
ELEKTRODE ELEKTRODE
6.236. 011,000 PIPE ELEMENT HwW/HWA ELEMENT DE CHRUFFE HW/HWA
ROHRELEMENT HW/HWA BUISELEMENT
B.236. 012, 001 NIPPLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6.236. 023,001 NIPPLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6.236. 043. 001 NUT M14X1 ECROU Mi4X1
MUTTER Mi4X{ MOER M1aX{
6. 236. 086, 000 PRINT HiWA/RL CARTE HWA/RL
LEITERPLATTE HwA/RL BESTURING HwWA
6,236, 087, 000 LED PRINT LED PRINT
LED PRINT LED PRINT
6. 236, 088. 000 FLATCABLE RL101/221 CABLE PLAT RL f0i/e21
FLACHSEIL RLi01/22 VERBINDINGSKABEL
6. 234, 089, 004
NIPFEL T.B.V. KRRANHUIS
6. 256, 134. 001 INLET TRAVERSE
DURCHFLHR DODRVDER
6.256. 133, 001 COUPLING ELECTRODE DOUILLE E1ECTRODE
UEBER ELECTRODE WARTEL ELEKTRODE
6.261. 043,001 CLAMP PINCE
KLEMME KLEM
E. 284, 007, 001 NUT M16 ECROU M(B
MUTTER Mib MOER M16
6. 301.001. 000 BOX FLOWBOILER MONDD BOITE CHAUFFE ERU MONDO
BUCHSE DURCHAUFERHITIER MONDO EUS DDORSTRDOMELEMENT MONDD
6. 301, 0602. 000 ELEMENT MONDD/MATIC 220V 1900 ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220V 19004
ELEMENT MONDO/MATIC 220V 1900W ELEMENT MONDD/MATIC 220V {900W
700.701.222 2073-6 07.1992



6.301.019.001  NIPRLE DOUILLE
NIPPEL NIPPEL
6.301,020.000  WIRE (WHITE) FIL (ELANG)
DRRHT (WEISS) DRAAD WIT
6.301.021.000  WIRE (BLACK) FIL INOIR)
DRAHT (SCHNARZ) DRAAD ZWART
6.301.044,001  PRESSING PLATE PLAGLE A PRESSION
DRUCKPLATTE AANDRUKPLAAT
£. 301. 045, 001 SPRING RESSDRT
FEDER VEER
£.301.200.001  LID COUVERCLE
DECKEL AFDEKKAP
700.701.222 2073-7 07.1992



